

Coolgear, Inc. 5120 110th Ave N Clearwater, FL 33760 P: +1-727-209-1300 F: +1-727-209-1302

REACH 234 Compliance Declaration

For the following products:

CM-1001xxxxBSTK (Cat.6 Networking Cable) CM-1002xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable) CM-1003xxxxBSTK (Cat.8 Networking Cable) CM-1004xxxxBSTK (Cat.5E Networking Cable) CM-1005xxxxBSTK (Cat.5E Networking Cable) CM-1006xxxxBSTK (Cat.5E Networking Cable) CM-1007xxxxBSTK (Cat.7 Networking Cable) CM-1008xxxxBSTK (Cat.6 Networking Cable) CM-1008xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable) CM-1007xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable)

REACH is the European Community Regulation on chemicals and their safe use (EC 1907/2006). It deals with the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemical substances. The law entered into force on 1 June 2007. Coolgear, Inc. supports the objective of REACH and the responsibility the legislation places on all actors in the supply chain to manage the safe use of substances. Coolgear, Inc. is committed to complying with REACH.

The products specified above manufactured by Coolgear, Inc. meet the definition of "Article" and do not have intentional release of substances or preparations and, consequently, will not require registration of any chemical substances. None of the materials contain any of the 234 currently listed Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) at a concentration exceeding 0.1% weight by weight published by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) on Sep 2, 2022 regarding regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006.

This statement confirms that Coolgear, Inc. is aware of the requirements of REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and the Council of 18 December 2006. It is our intention to comply with the requirements of this regulation as it applies to producers of Articles. We will continue to work with our suppliers to identify any SVHC components contained in the materials procured for use in manufacturing Coolgear, Inc. products. Coolgear, Inc. are REACH compliant and are reviewing any legislation changes.

Caleb Paine Compliance Specialist Coolgear, Inc. 5120 110th Avenue Clearwater, Florida 33760

Date: October 31st, 2014

www.coolgear.com